4/3/2016

My HealtheVet

VA Facility Locator ‘ About MHV | RSS Fesds Help ‘ FAQs I Contact MHV | | Ses
PHARMACY | REGEARCH f ' i | commun

RX REFILL ‘ MEDICATIONS + SUPPLEMENTS |

Rx Refill
Refill Prescription Information
Refil (Active Prescriptions of ANTHONY OCONNELL)
Prengptlons I Last updated [G4/03/2016 at 1402)
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If you requested a VA Rx Refill, before you go to the next page of your list of medications, you
must select the SUBMIT button at the bottom of the page. If you fail to do this, your Rx Refill will
not go through.

Use the Track Delivery button helow to track your VA prescription refills. Tracking is available a
day or two after your refills are mailed from the VA Mail Order Pharmacy. To learn more, visit

A8

g
54,

Refill in  3/5/2016 6/3/2016 1 ASPIRIN 81 SOUTHERN
AENE Process = ARIZONA
‘ ‘ VA
RX#5810190A HEALTHCRE
Refill in  2/10/2016 5/16/2016 1 DIGOXIN 0.25 SOUTHERN
Process MG TAB ARIZONA
RX#5426370C VA
HEALTHCRE
Refill in 2/10/2016 5/16/2016 1 FINASTERIDE SOUTHERN
Process 5 MG TAB ARIZONA
RX#5426371C VA
HEALTHCRE
Refill in  2/10/2016 5/16/2016 1 SOUTHERN
Process ARIZONA
3 VA
RX#5426373C HEALTHCRE
Refill in 2/10/2016 5/16/2016 1 SIMVASTATIN SOUTHERN
Process 80 MG TAB ARIZONA
RX#5436128C VA
HEALTHCRE
Refill in 2/20/2016 5/16/2016 BUPR(’)PI N SOUTHERN
Process 50 M(: S.R. ARIZONA
VA
HEALTHCRE
Refill in 5/5/2016 3 SOUTHERN
Process HCL 1O MG ARIZONA
TAB *E.R.* VA
RX#6135190 HEALTHCRE
Active  2/17/2016 4/6/2016 4 WARFARIN NA NORTHERN ol
IMG TAB ARIZONA
RX#3022078 VA

HEALTHCRE

'.%3

. Welcome

. Anthony

' You have a
. Premium

! Last successful
login:
02 Apr 2016 @
0011 ET

If You Take A
HYDROCODONE

COMBINATION

There is a new DEA
rule for Hydrocodone
Combination (HC)
prescriptions. Read
more to learn how
this may affect your
prescription.

If You Take
TRAMADOL

There is a new rule
for Tramadol
prescriptions. Check
to see if it affects you
(PDF).

8 items found, displaying all items

Health Tip
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My Healthe Vet

Please reorder only the prescriptions that you are currently using. If you have an active
prescription for seomething which you no longer need or use, please do not request
: additional refills and ask your physician to cancel the prescription during your next
’ outpatient visit. :

Privacy & Security | Terms & Conditions | Accessibjlity | Site Map
The White House | lJSA‘.gov | eBenefits | TriCare

Hﬁtpé-f Hw WW.‘niyhealth.va‘gov/mhv- portal-web/mhv.portal ?_nfpb=true&_pageLabel=refillPrescriptions
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372012016 My HealtheVet - Secure Messaging - Read Message

You are logged in as: ANTHONY OCONNELL

Ex" ?}"
e

Sent: 02/01/2016 “# Previous Message | Next Message =
) 04:40 PM
OCONNELL,
ANTHONY [
From: SSN: 7637,
DOB:
10/25/1941]
To: *TUC GV
P ) MORRIS PACT
add new folder Message 557174746
ID#:
SUbjeCt: Medication
Medication
Inquiry

To my primary care provider (Is "TUC POLYTRAUMA" the address
for my primary care provider?)

Please renew my prescriptions for the medicines that show "0 Refills
Remaining" My medicines that show "0 Refills Remaining" are (1)
Bupropion, (2) Alfuzosin (Is this the replacement for Tamsulosin?),

and (3) Warfarin.

Am | supposed to ask you to refill them or do you automatically fill
them?

Thank you.

Anthony OConnell 7637

Previous Messages in Thread

hitps://sm.myhealth.va.gov/mhv-sm-web/ReadMessage aclion?messageld=657174746 172



7/10/2016 f’ o My HealtheVet - Secure Messaging - Read Message

https:#fs mk.myhealth.va.gov/mhv-sm-web/ReadMessage action?messageld=657174746 22
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3/20/2016. - https://sm.myhealth.va.gov/mhv-sm-web/printMessage.action

~Sent: 02/16/2016 10:22 AM

~ From: MORRIS, SUSAN

- To: OCONNELL, ANTHONY

- Message ID#: 667903731

.. Subject: General ¢ General Inquiry

- I'renewed your bupropion and alfuzosin.

“ 'am unable to renew your warfarin. Your INR is being ordered and warfarin adjusted by
- another provider. The managing provider needs to order your medication.

Previous Messages in Thread

-—---Original Message
. Sent: 02/10/2016 08:07 PM
" From: OCONNELL, ANTHONY
To: **TUC GV MORRIS PACT

‘ ‘Subject: General Inquiry

" “:Dear Dr Susan Morris,

As my primary care provider, would you please renew my prescriptions for my medicine? At least three;

- . Warfarin, Bupropion, and Alfuzosin, have 0 refills remaining.

Thank you

';A\nthony OConnell 7637

https://sm.myhealth.va.gov/mhv-sm-web/printMessage action



3/10/2016 My HealtheVet - Secure Messaging - Read Message

o

You are logged in as: ANTHONY OCONNELL

Secure Messaging

SRR TS

Help 4@ | Technical Support | Preferences ‘

: mbox (©) Sent: 03/10/2016 09:05 AM Next Message =
8 X
1noox " From: OCONNELL, ANTHONY [ SSN:
Drafts [1] | ' 7637, DOB: 10/25/1941 |
" ant ~ To *TUC GV MORRIS PACT
" Deleted [0] ~ Message  o0053703
AL ID#:
are € Subject: General General Inquiry

add new folder

- Sent: 03/08/2016 05:03 PM

- From: OCONNELL, ANTHONY [ SSN: 7637, DOB: 10/25/1941 ]
" To:  *TUC GV MORRIS PACT

. Message ID#: 685314146

. Subject: General Inquiry

- This message is for my primary care provider Dr. Susan Morris.
Dear Dr. Morris,

- On 02/16/2016 you said you renewed my Bupropion and Alfuzosin.

The VA website, as of today, 03/10/20186, still shows "0 Refills

Remaining" for my Bupropion. Would you please make it right?

- Thank you,

~ Anthony OConnell 7637

H

Previous Messages in Thread

https://sm.myhealth.va.gov/mhv-sm-web/ReadMessage action?messageld=686653793 171



3/1512016 https://sm.myhealth va.gov/mhv-sm-web/printMessage .action

Sent: 03/15/2016 10:25 AM

 From: MORRIS, SUSAN
To: OCONNELL, ANTHONY

Message ID#: 690131681
Subject: Generai = General Inquiry

y - your bupropion is scheduled to be sent may 16. you have an appointment here in green
~ valley on may 12, and | will talk with you about renewals of all your meds.

I?févious Messages in Thread

. -1iOriginal Message

- Sent 03/07/2016 01:46 PM

.. From: OCONNELL, ANTHONY
To:**TUC GV MORRIS PACT
Subject: General Inquiry

"This message is for my primary care provider Dr Susan Morris -
Dear Dr Morris.
' ,:‘ ~ Please renew my prescription for Bupropion. | have 0 refills remaining.
Thank you.
) Anthony OConnell 7637
-a—;——-Ongmal Message
v Sent 03/07/2016 09:47 AM
From: MICHAEL, BERNARD

To: OCONNELL, ANTHONY
Subject: General Inquiry

To renew prescriptions, you need to call the pharmacy at (5620)629-1895

 +4--Original Message
Sent: 03/05/2016 11:48 PM
From: OCONNELL, ANTHONY
To, “TUC GV MORRIS PACT
'$ubject General Inquiry

https://sn ;ealth.va.gov/mhv—sm-web/printMessage.action

172



3/15/2016 https://sm.myhealth.va.gov/mhv-sm-web/printMessage.action
Dear Dr Morris.

. ‘Please renew my prescription for Bupropion. | have 0 refills remaining.

Thénk you.

“Anthony OConnell 7637

https://sm.myhealth.va.gov/mhv-sm-web/printMessage. action 272
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3/15/2016 ) My HealtheVet - Secure Messaging - Read Message

You are logged in as: ANTHOY OCNELL

Secure Messaging

Help @ | Technical Support | Preferences

( i Closs
:WW 0 © . Sent: 03/15/2016 01:10 PM Next Message "
Hbox From: OCONNELL, ANTHONY [ SSN:
Drafts [1] . 7637, DOB: 10/25/1941 ]
o To: “*TUC GV MORRIS PACT
Message
ID#: 690370212
esclif Subject: General > General Inquiry

add.new folder Dear Dr Susan Morris,

T The VA website still shows | have "0 Refills Remaining" of bupropion.

~ Are you going to renew my prescription for bupropion? Please give |
me a "yes" or a "no".
Thank you.

Anthony OConnell 7637

Previous Messages in Thread

------ Original Message
Sent: 03/15/2016 10:25 AM
From: MORRIS, SUSAN

To: OCONNELL, ANTHONY
Subject: General Inquiry

your bupropion is scheduled to be sent may 16. you have an appointment here in
green valley on may 12, and | will talk with you about renewals of all your meds.

------ Original Message
Sent; 03/07/2016 01:46 PM
From: OCONNELL, ANTHONY
To: **TUC GV MORRIS PACT

https://sm.myhealth.va.gov/mhv-sm-web/ReadMessage action?messageld=690370212 12



3/15/2016

My HealtheVet - Secure Messaging - Read Message
Subject: General Inquiry ‘

This message is for my primary care provider Dr Susan Morris -

Dear Dr Morris.

Please renew my prescription for Bupropion. | have 0 refills remaining.
Thank you.

Anthony OConneli 7637

------ Original Message
Sent: 03/07/2016 09:47 AM
From: MICHAEL, BERNARD
To: OCONNELL, ANTHONY
Subject: General Inquiry

To renew prescriptions, you need to call the pharmacy at (520)629-1895

------ Original Message
Sent: 03/05/2016 11:48 PM
From:; OCONNELL, ANTHONY
To: **TUC GV MORRIS PACT
Subject: General Inquiry

Dear Dr Morris.
Please renew my prescription for Bupropion. | have 0 refills remaining.
Thank you.

Anthony OConnell 7637

h étps; /ism.myhealth.va gov/mhv-sm-web/ReadMessage action?messageld=690370212
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Gmail - Please renew my prescription for Bupropion now.

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

,‘ ‘efé.g,e renew my prescription for Bupropion now.
.message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, Mar 16, 2016 at 10:31 AM
: susan.morris@med.va.gov

.:Dear Dr Susan Morris,

P_lease renew my prescription for Bupropion now.

'An.t_h,ony OConneli 7637

httés;//nﬁilﬁ google.com/mail/u/0/Mi=2&ik=7b22¢01e84&view=pt&search=sent&th=153807b4687f8 1 dc&siml=153807b4687{81dc

¢
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3/18/2016 https://sm.myhealth.va.gov/mhv-sm-web/printMessage .action

Sent: 03/18/2016 10:28 PM

From: MORRIS, SUSAN

To: OCONNELL, ANTHONY
Message ID#: 693507342

Subject: General © General Inquiry

| will repeat and attempt to clarify my reply to this question which | sent you on march
15.°

Your bupropion is on schedule to be mailed to you in may.
« several other meds are on schedule to be mailed to you in may.
there is no refill listed on the bupropion for AFTER may 2016.
that is because | have to see you to assess your response to this med before | renew it
fo*r august 2016.

If | may make a suggestion, it is actually quicker and more straightforward for you to
request medication refills through the pharmacy refill request phone line. It is true that
patients have the option of using secure messaging to request non narcotic medication
refills and renewals. but in practice, at this particular clinic site during the hectic winter
months at any rate, there is more chance of delay and misunderstanding and hurt

‘ feelings all around when my patients use secure messaging for med requests.

~ just a suggestion. you have the right to continue using secure messaging.
We would like to remind all users of secure messaging that they keep their comments
- courteous if at all possible( as the staff endeavor to do as well). This enhances the
professional relationship we hope, and strive, to maintain with all our patients.

thank you, susan morris, md

| Previous Messages in Thread

-‘-——.---Or|g|nal Message
" Sent: 03/15/2016 01:10 PM
From: OCONNELL, ANTHONY
To: *TUC GV MORRIS PACT
- "Subject: General Inquiry

“Dear Dr Susan Morris,

The VA website still shows | have "0 Refills Remaining" of bupropion. Are you going to renew my
prescription for bupropion? Please give me a "yes" or a "no".

https://sm.myhealth.va.gov/mhv-sm-web/printMessage.action 173



3/18/2016 - ‘ https://sm.myhealth.va.gov/mhv-sm-web/printMessage .action

- ..Anthony OConnell 7637

~ Subject: General Inquiry

" Thank you.

i---Original Message
~Sent: 03/15/2016 10:25 AM
From; MORRIS, SUSAN
-To: OCONNELL, ANTHONY
Subject: General Inquiry

,your bupropion is scheduled to be sent may 16. you have an appointment here in green valley on may 12,
and | will talk with you about renewals of all your meds.

------ Original Message ' ' 5

. Sent: 03/07/2016 01:46 PM

From: OCONNELL, ANTHONY
To; **TUC GV MORRIS PACT

w g

Thls message is for my primary care provider Dr Susan Morris -

;Di,e,ar Dr Morris.

Please renew my prescription for Bupropion. | have 0 refills remaining.
Thank you.

Anthony OConnell 7637

t=+---Original Message
Sent: 03/07/2016 09:47 AM

From: MICHAEL, BERNARD
To: OCONNELL, ANTHONY

Subject: General Inquiry L

To renew prescriptions, you need to call the pharmacy at (620)629-1895

--4---Original Message

Sent: 03/05/2016 11:48 PM
From: OCONNELL, ANTHONY

- To: **TUC GV MORRIS PACT

Subject: General Inquiry

“Dear Dr Morris.
yfwi}lé‘l'ease renew my prescription for Bupropion. | have 0 refills remaining.
“Thank you.

Anthony OConnell 7637

https://sm.tiry health.va.gov/mhv-sm-web/printMessage .action
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3/20/2016 . Gmail - Withholding medicine and ominous message.

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Withholding medlcme and ominous message.
1 message ,

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Sun, Mar 20, 2016 at 1:03 PM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

- Dear VA Director Jonathan Gardner;
‘ | Happy Spring.
“7:': Please have my prescription for Bupropion renewed.

- Please have Dr Susan Morris identify exactly what she is referring to in her followmg comment in her message to
kme of 2016/03/18 -

: "We would like to remind all users of secure messaging that they keep their comments courteous . . . . .

“This is |mportant History suggests that there will be more misunderstandings, that they wnlI be made to appear as
J"my fdult, and that they will be used to justify blocking me from using the VA website that allows to request
A medlcme refills and see my actual medicine status such as "0 Refills Remaining" for Bupropion.

& Thank you.

To

Anthony OConnell 7637

~ Reference:

. 2016/03/18 at 10:28pm - Dr Susan Morris to Anthony OConnell
"I will repeat and attempt to clarify my reply to this question which | sent you on march 15,
Yolir:-bupropion is on schedule to be mailed to you in may.
‘s#véral other meds are on schedule to be mailed to you in may.
“there.is no refill listed on the bupropion for AFTER may 2016.
- that is because | have to see you to assess your response to this med before | renew it for august 2016.
If | may make a suggestion, it is actually quicker and more straightforward for you to request medication refills
f “‘tgugh the pharmacy refill request phone line. It is true that patients have the option of using secure messaging
t rééwest non narcotic medication refills and renewals. but in practice, at this particular clinic site during the
1 hestic winter months at any rate, there is more chance of delay and misunderstanding and hurt feelings all around
when my patlents use secure. messaglng for med requests

.w

h
TR,
%4

We would like to remlnd all users of secure messagmg that they keep the|r comments courteous if at all possible(
-5 ifh‘fe‘staff endeavor to do as well). This enhances the professional relatignship we hope, and strive, to maintain
with-all our patients.

thank you, susan morris, md

- Veteran's comment: A veteran has no chance agains the VA if he or she cannot leave a paper trail between
“him or her and the source of the m|sunderstand|ngs The VA website leaves a paper trail. The telephone
- does not.

6/03/15 at 1:10pm - Anthony OConnell to Dr Susan Morris,

“The VA website still shows | have "0 Reﬂlls Remammg of bupropion. Are you going to renew my prescription for
- bupropion? Please give me a "yes" or a "no". «
Thank’you

12




3/20/2&)(1;.6;;‘, } Gmail - Withholding medicine and ominous message.
2016/03/15 at 10:25am - Dr Susan Morris to Anthony OConnell

1 "your bupropion is scheduled to be sent may 16. you have an appointment here in green valley on may 12, and |
i kWrI[I’taIk with you about renewals of all your meds.

16/03/15 at 1 :46pm - Anthony OConnell to Dr Susan Morris
" "This message is for my primary care provider Dr Susan Morris -
"‘Dear Dr Morris.

jFDIease renew my prescription for Bupropion. | have 0 refills remaining.
~ Thank you.
~ Anthony OConnell 7637"

2016/03/07 at 9:47am - Bernard Michael to Anthony OConnell
™o renew prescriptions, you need to call the pharmacy at (520)629-1895"

;2016/03/05 at 11:48pm - Anthony OConnell to Dr Susan Morris
"Iear Dr Morris.

'Please renew my prescription for Bupropion. | have 0 refills remaining.
" Thank you.

Anthony OConnell 7637"

httpsi//mail .google com/mail/u/0/7ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84 &view=pt&search=sent&th=153959fe409c980ad&siml=153959fe409c980a 212




3/26/2016 Gmail - Withholding medicine and ominous message.

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Withholding medicine and ominous message.

1

m‘esSage

,Anthony QConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Sat, Mar 26, 2016 at 2:31 PM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <Jonathan gardner@med.va.gov> :

Dear VA Director Jonathan Gardner:
Please have my prescription for Bupropion renewed.

Please have Dr Susan Morris identify exactly what she is referring to in her following comment in her message to
me of 2016/03/18 -

"We would like to remind all users of secure messaging that they keep their comments courteous . . . ..

" This'is important. History suggests that there will be more misunderstandings, that they will be made to appear as

&

my fault, and that they will be used to justify blocking me from using the VA website that allows to request medicine

ﬁ‘ refllls and see my actual medicine status such as "0 Refills Remaining" for Bupropion.

Please respond. Thank you.

;'A‘nithony OConnell 7637

Reference:

._2016/03/1 8 at 10:28pm - Dr Susan Morris to Anthony OConnell
"I'will repeat and attempt to clarify my reply to this question which | sent you on march 15.

~ Your bupropion is on schedule to be mailed to you in may.

séveral other meds are on schedule to be mailed to you in may.
there is no refill listed on the bupropion for AFTER may 2016.

- ‘that is because | have to see you to assess your response to this med before | renew it for august 2016.

If | may make a suggestion, it is actually quicker and more straightforward for you to request medication refills

: through the pharmacy refill request phone line. It is true that patients have the option of using secure messaging to

‘request non narcotic medication refills and renewals. but in practice, at this particular clinic site during the hectic
winter months at any rate, there is more chance of delay and misunderstanding and hurt feelings all around when
. My ‘patients use secure messaging for med requests.

Just a suggestion. you have the right to continue using secure messaging.

© Werwould like to remind all users of secure messaging that they keep their comments courteous if at all possible(
as the staff endeavor to do as well). This enhances the professional relationship we hope, and strive, to maintain

- withall our patients.
- thank you, susan morris, md

Veteran's comment: A veteran has no chance agains the VA if he or she cannot leave a paper trail between
 him or her and the source of the misunderstandings.The VA website leaves a paper trail. The telephone
’ " does not.
2016/03/15 at 1:10pm - Anthony OConnell to Dr Susan Morris,
"“The VA website still shows | have "0 Refills Remaining" of bupropion. Are you going to renew my prescription for

- bupropion? Please give me a "yes" ora "no".

Thank you.
Ahthony OConnell 7637"

QO16/03/15 at 10:25am - Dr Susan Morris to Anthony OConnell
- ¥youir bupropion is scheduled to be sent may 16. you have an appointment here in green valley on may 12, and |

’f WiII talk with you about renewals of all your meds.

hllpq //m'ul éoogl(, com/mail/u/0/ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84 &view=pt&search=sent&th=153b4d684733db048siml=153b4d684733db04 12
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3/2'6/2’0"1'6," ’V Gmail - Withholding medicine and ominous message.

; 03/15 at 1:46pm - Anthony OConnell to Dr Susan Morris
is“message is for my primary care provider Dr Susan Morris -
... Dear Dr Morris.
_l?ﬁ_éé’e renew my prescription for Bupropion. | have 0 refills remaining.
~ Thank you.

Anthony OConnell 7637"

201 6/03/07 at 9:47am - Bernard Michael to Anthony OConnell
"To renew prescriptions, you need to call the pharmacy at (520)629-1895"

2016/03/05 at 11:48pm - Anthony OConnell to Dr Susan Morris
""Dear Dr Morris.
Please renew my prescription for Bupropion. | have 0 refills remaining.
Thank you.
- Anthony OConnell 7637"

htips:y/ ma'i;l .google.com/mail/u/0/ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84 & view=pt&search=sent&th=153b4d684733db04&siml=153b4d684733db04




4/1/2016 Gmail - Please send me a copy of the document referred to as "... your typed statement on February 7,2012,..."

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

‘Please send me a copy of the document referred to as "... your typed statement
on February 7, 2012,..."

1 message

Ant‘hony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Fri, Apr 1,2016 at 4:11 PM
To: robert.mcdonald@va.gov, sloan.gibson@va.gov

Dear Secretary of Veterans Affairs Robert A. McDonald and Assistant Deputy of Veterans Affairs Sloan D. Gibson:

n

(A) Please have a copy of the document referred to in the Phoenix VA's letter of May 10, 2012, as "..... We have
" received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your claim for *Skin cancer
....", send to me. | have not seen this document. Someone (Brian O'Neil at boniel@azdvs.gov ?) created it and
. made it appear as mine or as expressing my intent. If you can't get a copy | surely can't.

: Thefe are four known references to it. The Phoenix VA in Arizona references it, the Prescott Arizona Department of
Veterans Service (AZDVS) references it twice, and the Saint Paul VA in Minnesota references it.

. (1) May10 (regular mail, mailed May11) Phoenix VA (Jeffery McAdams ) -
ot We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your
*claim for *Skin cancer ....",
(Jeffrey McAdams at jeffrey.mcadams@va.gov )

©(2) May14 (9:21am) AZDVS in Prescott, Arizona (Brian O’Neil) -
" .... VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they
- received on February 7, 2012. .."
{Brian O'Neil at beneill@azdvs.gov)

i . (3) May17 (9:05am) AZDVS in Prescott, Arizona (Brian O’Neil) -
......... Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer......"
“(Brian O'Neil at boneil@azdvs.gov)

- (4) May25 (postal mail) VA in Miniapolus. Minnesota (T. A. Olson) (PMC) -
R In making our decision, in addition to the evidence in the attached rating, we used the following
. evidence: *VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012 ..."

(B) Please have the Power of Attorney | gave the VA removed from the VA records. Please have their records show

. that | réscinded this POV. :

(C) i?"lease have the Power of Attorney | gave the AZDVS removed from the AZDVS records. Please have their
reccrds show that | rescinded this POV.

(D) Please have the prescriptions for my medicine renewed.

1-do not have the power to do any of the above. | do not have the power to stop my assigned primary car provider
from framing me. Please transfer me to a trustworthy environment for the promised care before it is too late.

~ Thank you.

Ar‘;\‘fhony OConnell 7637

“+- 4 attachments

hltbé:l//;mg\i‘];gppgle‘com/mail/u/O/?ui=2&ik=7b22801884&view:pt&search:sent&th:153d418902aeea77&siml=153 d418902aeea77 12
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Gmail - Please send me a copy of the document referred to as "... your typed statement on February 7,2012,..."

- PhoenixVA2p.pdf
Bh

 VAform10-0137_poa6p.pdf
- 130K

Ly VAform21-22_poa1 p.pdf

;'6minousz3mar_2p.pdf
= 32K

https:// mail. google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=7b22e0{ e84 & view=pt&search=sent& th=153d418902aecea77&siml=153d418902aeea77 212
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4/3} 2016 ' Gmail - Please renew my prescription for Bupropion.

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Please renew my prescrlptlon for Buproplon
1 message

An-th'ony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Sat, Apr 2, 2016 at 10:55 AM

. Tof gsusan.morris@med.va.gov
- Dear'Dr. Susan Morris,
' Please renew my prescription for Bupropion.

Your .'message to me of March 18, 2016, said:

"| will repeat and attempt to clarify my reply to this question which | sent you on march 15.
'~ Your bupropion is on schedule to be mailed to you in may.
i several other meds are on schedule to be mailed to you in may.

“ there is no refill listed on the bupropion for AFTER may 2016.
. that is because | have to see you to assess your response to this med before | renew it for august 2016.

If | may make a suggestion, it is actually quicker and more straightforward for you to request medication
-refills through the pharmacy refill request phone line. It is true that patients have the option of using secure
2t messaging to request non narcotic medication refills and renewals. but in practice, at this particular clinic

~+ gite during the hectic winter months at any rate, there is more chance of delay and mlsunderstandlng and

- hurt feelings all around when my patients use secure messaging for med requests.
. just a suggestion. you have the right to continue using secure messaging.
+ .. We would like to remind all users of secure messaging that they keep their comments courteous if

“rir at all possible (as the staff endeavor to do as well). This enhances the professional relationship we hope,
C _and strive, to maintain with all our patients.

i leze: thank you, susan morris, md

Thisﬂifmplies that | was not courteous in my use of secure messaging. Please identify exactly what it was that had
- you say this? Please be specific.

.;..;.Thank you.

":T‘Anthony OConnell 7637

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84& view=pt&search=sent& th=153d81d66d250b44 &siml=153d81d66d250b44
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Rx Refill
Refill Prescription Information
Refil (Active Prescriptions of ANTHONY OCONNELL)
Prengptlons I Last updated [G4/03/2016 at 1402)

Help @ | rlm_;er anndly

If you requested a VA Rx Refill, before you go to the next page of your list of medications, you
must select the SUBMIT button at the bottom of the page. If you fail to do this, your Rx Refill will
not go through.

Use the Track Delivery button helow to track your VA prescription refills. Tracking is available a
day or two after your refills are mailed from the VA Mail Order Pharmacy. To learn more, visit

A8

g
54,

Refill in  3/5/2016 6/3/2016 1 ASPIRIN 81 SOUTHERN
AENE Process = ARIZONA
‘ ‘ VA
RX#5810190A HEALTHCRE
Refill in  2/10/2016 5/16/2016 1 DIGOXIN 0.25 SOUTHERN
Process MG TAB ARIZONA
RX#5426370C VA
HEALTHCRE
Refill in 2/10/2016 5/16/2016 1 FINASTERIDE SOUTHERN
Process 5 MG TAB ARIZONA
RX#5426371C VA
HEALTHCRE
Refill in  2/10/2016 5/16/2016 1 SOUTHERN
Process ARIZONA
3 VA
RX#5426373C HEALTHCRE
Refill in 2/10/2016 5/16/2016 1 SIMVASTATIN SOUTHERN
Process 80 MG TAB ARIZONA
RX#5436128C VA
HEALTHCRE
Refill in 2/20/2016 5/16/2016 BUPR(’)PI N SOUTHERN
Process 50 M(: S.R. ARIZONA
VA
HEALTHCRE
Refill in 5/5/2016 3 SOUTHERN
Process HCL 1O MG ARIZONA
TAB *E.R.* VA
RX#6135190 HEALTHCRE
Active  2/17/2016 4/6/2016 4 WARFARIN NA NORTHERN ol
IMG TAB ARIZONA
RX#3022078 VA

HEALTHCRE

'.%3

. Welcome

. Anthony

' You have a
. Premium

! Last successful
login:
02 Apr 2016 @
0011 ET

If You Take A
HYDROCODONE

COMBINATION

There is a new DEA
rule for Hydrocodone
Combination (HC)
prescriptions. Read
more to learn how
this may affect your
prescription.

If You Take
TRAMADOL

There is a new rule
for Tramadol
prescriptions. Check
to see if it affects you
(PDF).

8 items found, displaying all items

Health Tip

hups /lwww.myhealth.va.gov/mhv-portal-web/mhv.portal?_nfpb=true& _pageLabel=refillPrescriptions
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Please reorder only the prescriptions that you are currently using. If you have an active
prescription for seomething which you no longer need or use, please do not request
: additional refills and ask your physician to cancel the prescription during your next
’ outpatient visit. :

Privacy & Security | Terms & Conditions | Accessibjlity | Site Map
The White House | lJSA‘.gov | eBenefits | TriCare

Hﬁtpé-f Hw WW.‘niyhealth.va‘gov/mhv- portal-web/mhv.portal ?_nfpb=true&_pageLabel=refillPrescriptions
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